HB0601/217670/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 601 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Registered Psychology Associates" and substitute "<u>Providers of Community–Based Health Services</u>"; in line 4, strike "solely"; in line 5, after "provider" insert "<u>practices within the scope of the provider's license and</u>"; and in the same line, after "associate;" insert "<u>altering the reason for which a carrier is prohibited from rejecting a certain provider for participation on the carrier's provider panel;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "solely"; and in the same line, after the second "provider" insert "<u>PRACTICES WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROVIDER'S LICENSE</u> <u>AND</u>".